
 Family Neighborhood Support Partnerships (FNSP) Programs
Agency Population of Service Service Area Parent Contact - Name Parent Contact - Email  Parent Contact. Phone
Advocate Program Children exposed to family conflict and 

domestic violence  
Countywide Maria Mena mariam@advocateprogram.org 305.704.0116

Alliance for LGBTQ Youth Lesbian, gay, bisexual, transgender, and 
questioning (LGBTQ) youth 

Countywide Amber Manker amanker@glbtqalliance.org 305.899.8087

Amigos Together for Kids Children and youth residing in vulnerable 
neighborhoods

Countywide Raysa Perez Tabares raysa@amigosforkids.org 305.279.1155 ext. 7007

Be Strong International Children and youth residing in vulnerable 
neighborhoods (South) 

Regional - South Rosa Lopez Rosa@bestrongintl.org 305.969.7829 ext. 115 

Belafonte Tacolcy Children and youth residing in vulnerable 
neighborhoods (Northwest-Liberty City)

Regional - Northwest Andrea Moore amoore@tacolcy.org 305.751.1295 

CCDH, dba, Advocacy Network for 
Children with Disabilities

Families living with significant disabilities Countywide Amanda Ley aley@advocacynetwork.org 305.596.1160 

Children of Inmates Children of incarcerated parents Countywide Garman Ranck GarmanR@childrenofinmates.org 888.757.5439 ext. 12

City of Homestead Children and youth residing in vulnerable 
neighborhoods (South) 

Regional - South Debbie Lyew dlyew@homesteadpolice.com 305.224.5585

City of Miami Beach Children and youth residing in vulnerable 
neighborhoods (Miami Beach) 

Regional - Northeast Gabriela Manon gabrielamanon@miamibeachfl.gov 305.673.7491

Concerned African Women Children and youth residing in vulnerable 
neighborhoods (North) 

Regional - Northwest Kaina Bellegarde Kbellegarde@concernedafricanwomen.org 305.621.3700

ConnectFamilias, Inc. Children and youth residing in vulnerable 
neighborhoods, focus on immigrants 
(Central) 

Countywide Juliet San Juan juliet@connectfamilias.org 305.854.2973

Educate Tomorrow Children in or transitioning out of the child 
welfare system 

Countywide Tracy Adricka Tracy@educatetomorrow.org 305.374.3751

Empowering Youth Children and youth residing in vulnerable 
neighborhoods (Northwest)

Regional - Northwest Andrea Wanza awanza@empoweringyouthinc.org 305.654.7251

Gang Alternative Children and youth residing in vulnerable 
neighborhoods (North East) 

Regional - Northeast Kaina Bellegarde kbellegarde@myga.org 786.570.4340

Genesis Hopeful Haven, Inc. Children in or transitioning out of the child 
welfare system 

Regional - South Fritzie Saintoiry fritzie@ghhaven.org 786.571.9604

International Rescue Committee Youth Experiencing Immigration 
challenges and/or in need of legal 
advocacy 

Countywide Patricia Hoyos patricia.hoyos@rescue.org 786.831.8889

Kristi House, Inc. Youth affected by sexual abuse and/or 
human trafficking 

Countywide Camila Gallardo ProjectGoldReferrals@kristihouse.org 305.547.6874

New Horizons CMHC Children and youth residing in vulnerable 
neighborhoods (North West, North East) 

Regional - Northwest Laura-Brown Joseph ljoseph@nhcmhc.org 786.416.5857

Opa-Locka Community 
Development

Children and youth residing in vulnerable 
neighborhoods (Opa-Locka & Miami 
Gardens) 

Regional - Northwest Jasmeka Wilson jasmeka@olcdc.org 305.687.3545 ext. 235

Sant La, Haitian Neighborhood 
Center, Inc

Children and youth residing in vulnerable 
neighborhoods (Northeast) 

Regional - Northeast Marlene C.  Berrouet Marlenecb@santla.org 305.573.4871 ext. 117

Sundari Foundation Families experiencing homelessness or 
chronic housing instability 

Countywide Stephanie Prado stephanie@lotushouse.org 305.438.0556

United Cerebral Palsy UCP Families living with significant disabilities Countywide Yolanda Nash Yolandrianash@uco-ucpsfl.org 305.623.4438


